

NOTICE OF JUNE BOARD MEETINGS OF THE HIGHLANDS RANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The following Board Meetings of the Board of Directors of Highlands Ranch Metro District have been scheduled.

- 1. Metro District & Board of County Commissioners meeting on Tuesday, June 11, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. at the Highlands Ranch Mansion, 9950 E. Gateway
- 2. Central Park Dedication on Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 4:30 p.m. at 1367 Park Central Drive
- 3. Parkway Landscape Conversion Workshop on Wednesday, June 19, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.
- 4. Study Session on Wednesday, June 19, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
- 5. Regular Board Meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

Unless otherwise noted, these meetings will be held at the John D. Hendrick office building located at 62 Plaza Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

If you should have questions regarding these meetings, call (303) 791-0430.

Please note: If you have a disability and need auxiliary aids or services, please notify the Highlands Ranch Metro District at (303) 791-0430 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting. Thank you.